Within two (2) Business Days after receiving CMA  
unconditional approval to list

Expected First Trading Date
Within three (3) Business Days after receiving CMA  
unconditional approval to list

As of 3rd November 2025, the Company’s authorized, issued and paid capital is KWD 27,500,000 (twenty-seven  
million and five hundred thousand Kuwaiti dinars), distributed over 275,000,000 (two hundred and seventy-five  
million) Shares with a par value of 100 Fils per Share. The Selling Shareholders intend to offer up to 30% of the 
Company’s outstanding issued shares, equivalent to 82,500,000 Offer Shares, to Prospective Investors through 
this Offering. The Offering is expected to generate proceeds of up to KWD [  ] to the Selling Shareholders.

[...]

The fair value was determined based on the weighted average of the valuation methods described above. Based 
on our valuation submitted on 14 January 2026, the fair value of the Company amounted to KWD 235.1 million 
(Two Hundreds Thirty Five Million and One Hundred Thousand Kuwaiti dinar only) equivalent to KWD 855 fils per 
share (Eight Hundred and Fifty Five Kuwaiti fils per share).

The fair value of the Company’s equity was estimated as follows:

Valuation Method Weightage Valuation (KWD mn)

Price-to-Earnings (P/E) 25.0 % 200.8

Enterprise value-to-EBITDA (EV/EBITDA) 25.0% 250.6

Discounted Cash Flow (DCF) 50.0% 244.5